
Intent to Award 

2011/2012 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

BLM - Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Applicant 

Request

Division 

Recommend

Base 

Award

Amount 

Less Base 

Award

Proportional 

Award Percent

Additional 

Award

Total Project 

Award Balance

$1,260,000

1 BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-02-L01 $21,356 $21,356 $10,000 $11,356 100.00 $11,356 $21,356 $1,238,644

2 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-03-L01 $64,044 $64,044 $10,000 $54,044 100.00 $54,044 $64,044 $1,174,600

3 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Law Enforcement G11-01-04-L01 $240,000 $232,180 $10,000 $222,180 100.00 $222,180 $232,180 $942,420

4 BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-05-L01 $23,550 $23,550 $10,000 $13,550 100.00 $13,550 $23,550 $918,870

5 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement - Eagle 

Lake Field Office FY11

G11-01-08-L01 $21,356 $21,356 $10,000 $11,356 100.00 $11,356 $21,356 $897,514

6 BLM - El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-09-L01 $341,000 $341,000 $10,000 $331,000 100.00 $331,000 $341,000 $556,514

7 BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-12-L01 $106,780 $106,780 $10,000 $96,780 100.00 $96,780 $106,780 $449,734

8 BLM - Palm Springs South Coast 

Field Office

Law Enforcement FY 2012 G11-01-13-L01 $170,827 $170,827 $10,000 $160,827 100.00 $160,827 $170,827 $278,907

9 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie Law Enforcement 

10/11

G11-01-14-L01 $21,356 $21,356 $10,000 $11,356 100.00 $11,356 $21,356 $257,551

10 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-15-L01 $193,150 $193,150 $10,000 $183,150 100.00 $183,150 $193,150 $64,401

11 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G11-01-17-L01 $64,401 $64,401 $10,000 $54,401 100.00 $54,401 $64,401 $0

TOTALS $1,267,820 $1,260,000 $110,000 $1,498,963 $1,150,000 $1,260,000
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